

GR-624/09

Present : A. Sarkar ; J.O. Code No. W.B.01103

Order No. 70;

Dt. 28-01-2022

Today the date is fix for evidence. No witness is present.

In view of Hon'ble High Court's order dated 01-01-2022 communicated by Ld. District Judge Memo No. 01(59)/E dt. 03-01-2022 and the verbal submission of the members of local Bar that they will abstain from regular work due to COVID pandemic. The case is adjourned today.

To 31-03-2022 for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-3.

B.C. II to comply.

Dictated & corrected

sd

Judicial Magistrate  
Dinahta

Judicial Magistrate  
Dinahta