

-

GR 624 of 2009

Order No. 71 dt. 31.03.2022.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW3.

On call accused persons are absent and no step taken on their behalf.

Issue warrant against all the accused persons.

B.C-II to comply at once.

Ld. APP-in-charge of this court drawn my attention regarding order no. 24 dt. 31.05.2018. It is submitted that this Ld. Court in above referred order directed to the then I/C Dinhata P.S, now the jurisdiction of the P.S fall under O/C Sahebganj P.S to submit a report regarding whereabouts of Naba Mia, S/O Khadimuddin Mia, Alip Hossain S/O Ajijul Mia, Abdul Manna, S/O Jamsar Ali, all residence of Pkknidhara, P.S Dinhata and Dist. Cooch Behar but the said order not yet complied with.

O/C Sahebganj P.S is directed to comply the said order at once and submit the report on the date fixed i.d to be ready to face the consequence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Sahebganj P.S for information and necessary action.

Office is directed to send the copy of this order to the concern O/C for his compliance.

To **20.06.2022** for E/R and report of O/C Sahebganj P.S.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-(A.Sarkar)

Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata

Sd/-(A.Sarkar)

Amit Sarkar

UID NO. WB 01103

Judicial Magistrate Dinhata.